IN THE STATE COURTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

REGISTRAR'S CIRCULAR NO. 3 OF 2024

It is hereby notified for general information that the Presiding Judge of the State Courts has, pursuant to section 14(1)(b) of the Community Disputes Resolution Act 2015 and section 16E(1)(b) of the Protection from Harassment Act 2014, designated the District Judges named in the Schedule to be tribunal judges of the Community Disputes Resolution Tribunals and Protection from Harassment Court Judges for the Protection from Harassment Court.

THE SCHEDULE

S/N	Name	Effective Date
1.	District Judge Sia Aik Kor	1 April 2024
2.	District Judge Lee Yuxian Jay	1 April 2024
3.	District Judge Lai Yi Shin	1 April 2024

Dated this 1st day of April 2024.

EDWIN SAN REGISTRAR STATE COURTS